## BEFORE THE

## PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON

In the Matter of PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY,	) )	UM 1953 - Phase II
Investigation Into Proposed Green Tariff	) ) )	CALPINE ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC'S NOTICE OF INTENT TO PARTICIPATE IN ORAL ARGUMENT

Calpine Energy Solutions, LLC ("Calpine Solutions") hereby submits its notice of intent

to participate in oral argument before the Public Utility Commission of Oregon ("OPUC" or

"Commission") in this proceeding. In response to Administrative Law Judge Allan Arlow's

ruling dated October 26, 2020, Calpine Solutions provides the following information:

- 1. Counsel who will be speaking on behalf of Calpine Solutions: Gregory M. Adams
- 2. Counsel's contact information:

Email: greg@richardsonadams.com Telephone: 503-313-0709 (cell), 208-938-2236 (office direct line)

3. Calpine Solutions intends to participate by video.

DATED: November 6, 2020.

## RICHARDSON ADAMS, PLLC

<u>/s/ Gregory M. Adams</u> Gregory M. Adams (OSB No.101779) 515 N. 27<sup>th</sup> Street Boise, Idaho 83702 Telephone: (208) 938-2236 Fax: (208) 938-7904 greg@richardsonadams.com

Of Attorneys for Calpine Energy Solutions, LLC